Form PTO-1594		T U.S. Department of Commerce
00000	10050000	Patent and Trademark Office
1805	102538790	
	atents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
SUBMISSION TYPE:  [x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Re- ID	r: Reel/Frame	CONVEYANCE TYPE:  [x] Assignment [] License [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other:
		Effective Date: November 1, 2001  2 Total number of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments.
CONVEYING PARTY(IES):  Name: Amigos Canning Comp Formerly:  [] Individual	eany, Inc.  rship ship tate: Texas enio, Texas 78237	Name: Durrset Amigos, Ltd. Address: 600 Carswell, Bldg. 3826, Suite 1 San Antonio, Texas 78226  [] Individual Citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [x] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State: [] Other: [] If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)[] Yes[] No  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF RECEIVING PARTIES ATTACHED? [] YES
DOMESTIC DEPOSITATIV		[x] NO
Name: Address: CORRESPONDENT:	<b>t</b> :	
Name: Thomas E. Siss Address: Jackson Walke 112 E. Pecan, S San Antonio, TX Telephone: 210-978-7700	r, LLP Suite 2100	
003 DBYRNE 00000101 1232088 521 40.00	OP	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0760

APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): App. No filed for ""	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): Reg. No. 1,232,088, Issued March 22, 1983 for "AMIGOS and design"	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x ] No	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES (APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS) INVOLVED: _1_ (\$40.00 first/\$25.00 each addt'l)	
a true dopy of the original document.  THOMAS E. SISSON	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.	
08 05 03 DATE	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)	

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage as First Class Mail (37 CFR 1.8(a)), in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Diames!

- 2 -

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amigos Canning Company, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal business address at 224 Wilmot, San Antonio, Texas 78237, adopted, used, and registered the trademarks and good will associated with the business under said marks identified in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Amigos Canning Company, Inc. transferred and assigned all right, title and interest in and to said marks, registrations and good will to Durrset Amigos, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having a principal business address at 600 Carswell, Building 3826, Suite 1, San Antonio, Texas 78226, on or about November 1, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Durrset Amigos, Ltd. is desirous of recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office its current ownership of said marks, registrations, and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, this confirmatory assignment is executed nunc pro tunc, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Amigos Canning Company, Inc. does hereby assign to Durrset Amigos Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and for all purposes and the good will of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at San Antonio, Texas, nunc pro tunc this 31st day of June, 2003.

AMIGOS CANNING COMPANY, INC.

By: Maria A. Corveleyn Treasurer (printed name and title)

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this 31 day of June 2003, personally appeared MARIA A. CONVELEYN, to me known and known to me to be an Officer of Amigos Canning Company, Inc., the assignor of the above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Catoly & Sill Notary Public

Carolyn J. Gill Notary Public, State of Texas

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0762

## **EXHIBIT A**

- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,207,436, MATADOR DESIGN, issued September 7, 1982.
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,207,437, BULL DESIGN, issued September 7, 1982.
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,201,337, MATADOR AND BULL, issued July 13, 1982.
- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,232,088, AMIGOS AND DESIGN, issued March 22, 1983.

- 2 -

3383675v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/08/2003 REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0763